BVBA POMAC-LUB-SERVICES SPRL  Korte Bruggestraat 28  B-8970 Poperinge
Tel. 057/33 48 36 – Fax 057/33 61 27 info@pomac.be – internet: www.pomac.be
Subject to modifications - Unter Vorbehalt von Änderungen
U:\Algemeen\TECHINFO PDF\ILC PRO\PRO-074-ED.doc PRO-074-ED
  PROGRESSIVVERTEILER
BESCHREIBUNG
Ilcolube vereinigt die Verteilung und Dosierung des
Schmiermittels in einer progressiven Bewegung von Kolben, die

PROGRESSIVVERTEILER DPA MIT OPTISCHER
HUBKONTROLLE
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR PUMPELEMENTEN MIT
OPTISCHER HUBKONTROLLE – ZWEI AUSLASSE
DISCHARGE
FÖRDERMENGE
INLET VALVE SECTION
ANFANGSELEMENT
VALVE SECTION
MITTELELEMENT
END VALVE SECTION
ENDELEMENT
0.10 cc 02.891.8 02.820.8 02.821.8
0.15 cc 02.819.9 02.820.9 02.821.9
0.20 cc 02.820.0 02.821.0 02.822.0
0.30 cc 02.820.1 02.821.1 02.822.1
0.40 cc 02.820.2 02.821.2 02.822.2
0.50 cc 02.820.3 02.821.3 02.822.3
CODES TO ORDER SINGLE BLOCKS WITH VISUAL
INDICATOR –1 OUTLET
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR PUMPELEMENTEN MIT
OPTISCHER HUBKONTROLLE – EIN AUSLASS
DISCHARGE
FÖRDERMENGE
INLET VALVE SECTION
ANFANGSELEMENT
VALVE SECTION
MITTELELEMENT
END VALVE SECTION
ENDELEMENT
0.20 cc 02.822.8 02.823.8 02.824.8
0.30 cc 02.822.9 02.823.9 02.824.9
0.40 cc 02.823.0 02.824.0 02.825.0
0.60 cc 02.823.1 02.824.1 02.825.1
0.80 cc 02.823.2 02.824.2 02.825.2
1.00 cc 02.823.3 02.824.3 02.825.3
BVBA POMAC-LUB-SERVICES SPRL  Korte Bruggestraat 28  B-8970 Poperinge
Tel. 057/33 48 36 – Fax 057/33 61 27 info@pomac.be – internet: www.pomac.be
Subject to modifications - Unter Vorbehalt von Änderungen
U:\Algemeen\TECHINFO PDF\ILC PRO\PRO-084-ED.doc PRO-084-ED
DPA PROGRESSIVE DIVIDERS WITH MICRO SWITCH
DESCRIPTION
Supplementary devices (such as micro switches) can be
operated by the visual indicator piston to monitor lube flow
through the system. They are installed on the primary
progressive valves (master) and they can monitor if one
secondary progressive valve is blocked or if the main line is
broken. They can be installed on one of the secondary
progressive valves to have more monitor.
The best solution is to have a micro switch on all the secondary
progressive valves.
The piston movement changes the micro switch contact (“NO” or
“NC”). It is not possible to know at the beginning if the micro
contact is “NO” or “NC” so we suggest monitoring with time:
working time 20” - control time 30”. When the control time
expires the electronic card has to have received the signal. Do
not use the electrical signal to stop the pump because it is not
sure that all the points will have enough lubricant. If the micro
contact is on “NO” position, to have a complete lubrication cycle,
the contacts have to change to “NC” and after to “NO”. If the
machine to lubricate has not an electronic card we can supply
our lubcontrol. The micro switch can not be used for continuous
movement.
CODES TO ORDER DISTRIBUTORS WITH MICRO SWITCH
PROGRESSIVVERTEILER DPA MIT MIKROSCHALTER
BESCHREIBUNG

Lubcontrol anbieten. Der Mikroschalter ist nicht für
ununterbrochene Bewegung.
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR VERTEILER MIT NIVEAUSCHALTER
CODE
BESTELLNUMMER
TYPE
TYP
PISTON NUMBERS
ANZAHL KOLBEN
CODE
BESTELLNUMMER
TYPE
TYP
PISTON NUMBERS
ANZAHL KOLBEN
02.850.3 DPA – 3 CM 3 02.850.8 DPA – 8 CM 8
02.850.4 DPA – 4 CM 4 02.850.9 DPA – 9 CM 9
02.850.5 DPA – 5 CM 5 02.851.0 DPA – 10 CM 10
02.850.6 DPA – 6 CM 6 02.851.1 DPA – 11 CM 11
02.850.7 DPA – 7 CM 7 02.851.2 DPA – 12 CM 12
BVBA POMAC-LUB-SERVICES SPRL  Korte Bruggestraat 28  B-8970 Poperinge
Tel. 057/33 48 36 – Fax 057/33 61 27 info@pomac.be – internet: www.pomac.be
Subject to modifications - Unter Vorbehalt von Änderungen
U:\Algemeen\TECHINFO PDF\ILC PRO\PRO-085-ED.doc PRO-085-ED
DPA PROGRESSIVE DIVIDERS WITH MICRO SWITCH
MICRO SWITCH
CODE 49.050.0
PROGRESSIVVERTEILER DPA MIT MIKROSCHALTER
MIKROSCHALTER
BESTELLNUMMER 49.050.0
ELECTRICAL FEATURES ELEKTRISCHE DATEN
MICRO SWITCH MIKROSCHALTER MIKROSCHALTER 5A – 250 V AC – 0.4 A – 125 V DC
CONNECTIONS ANSCHLUSS ANSCHLUSS 3P
ENCLOSURE SCHÜTZART SCHÜTZART IP-65
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATUR TEMPERATUR FROM -25°C TO +85°C
CODES TO ORDER SINGLE BLOCKS COMPLETE OF MICRO
SWITCH – 2 OUTLETS
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR PUMPELEMENTEN MIT
MIKROSCHALTER – 2 AUSLASSE
DISCHARGE
FÖRDERMENGE
INLET VALVE SECTION
ANFANGSELEMENT
VALVE SECTION
MITTELELEMENT
END VALVE SECTION
ENDELEMENT
0.10 CC 02.825.8 02.826.8 02.827.8
0.15 CC 02.825.9 02.826.9 02.827.9
0.20 CC 02.826.0 02.827.0 02.828.0
0.30 CC 02.826.1 02.827.1 02.828.1
0.40 CC  02.826.2 02.827.2 02.828.2
0.50 CC 02.826.3 02.827.3 02.828.3
CODES TO ORDER SINGLE BLOCKS COMPLETE OF MICRO
SWITCH – 1 OUTLET
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR PUMPELEMENTEN MIT
MIKROSCHALTER – 1 AUSLASS
DISCHARGE
FÖRDERMENGE
INLET VALVE SECTION
ANFANGSELEMENT
VALVE SECTION
MITTELELEMENT
END VALVE SECTION
ENDELEMENT
0.20 CC 02.828.8 02.829.8 02.830.8
0.30 CC 02.828.9 02.829.9 02.830.9
0.40 CC 02.829.0 02.830.0 02.831.0
0.60 CC 02.829.1 02.830.1 02.831.1
0.80 CC 02.829.2 02.830.2 02.831.2
1.00 CC 02.829.3 02.830.3 02.831.3
When ordering please always specify whether the micro
switch must be located at the right or the left side to the inlet,

Der Reedkontakt ist hermetisch in einem Epoxyharz
verschlossen.
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR VERTEILER MIT REEDKONTAKT
CODE
BESTELLNUMMER
TYPE
TYP
PISTON NUMBERS
ANZAHL KOLBEN
CODE
BESTELLNUMMER
TYPE
TYP
PISTON NUMBERS
ANZAHL KOLBEN
02.860.3 DPA – 3 CMG 3 02.860.8 DPA – 8 CMG 8
02.860.4 DPA – 4 CMG 4 02.860.9 DPA – 9 CMG 9
02.860.5 DPA – 5 CMG 5 02.861.0 DPA – 10 CMG 10
02.860.6 DPA – 6 CMG 6 02.861.1 DPA – 11 CMG 11
02.860.7 DPA – 7 CMG 7 02.861.2 DPA – 12 CMG 12
BVBA POMAC-LUB-SERVICES SPRL  Pottestraat 23 B-8970 Poperinge
Tel. 057/33 48 36 – Fax 057/33 61 27 info@pomac.be – internet: www.pomac.be
Subject to change - Änderungen vorbehalten
U:\Algemeen\TECHINFO PDF\ILC PRO\PRO-087-ED.doc PRO-087-ED
DPA PROGRESSIVE DIVIDERS WITH REED CONTACT
REED CONTACT
CODE 49.051.0
PROGRESSIVVERTEILER DPA MIT REEDSCHALTER
REEDKONTAKT
BESTELLNUMMER 49.051.0
ELECTRICAL FEATURES ELEKTRISCHE DATEN
REED CONTACT 2A – 230 V AC/CC – 40 W REEDKONTAKT 2A – 230 V AC/CC – 40 W
CONNECTIONS 3P ANSCHLUSS 3P
ENCLOSURE IP-65 SCHUTZART IP-65
TEMPERATURE FROM -25°C TO +80°C TEMPERATUR VON -25 °C BIS +80 °C
CODES TO ORDER SINGLE BLOCKS COMPLETE OF MICRO
SWITCH – 2 OUTLETS
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR PUMPELEMENTEN MIT REEDKONTAKT
– 2 AUSLASSE
DISCHARGE
 FÖRDERMENGE
INLET VALVE SECTION
ANFANGSELEMENT
VALVE SECTION
MITTELELEMENT
END VALVE SECTION
ENDELEMENT
0.30 CC 02.832.1 02.833.1 02.834.1
0.40 CC  02.832.2 02.833.2 02.834.2
0.50 CC 02.832.3 02.833.3 02.834.3
CODES TO ORDER SINGLE BLOCKS COMPLETE OF MICRO
SWITCH – 1 OUTLET
BESTELLANGABEN FÜR PUMPELEMENTEN MIT REEDKONTAKT
– 1 AUSLASS
DISCHARGE
 FÖRDERMENGE
INLET VALVE SECTION
ANFANGSELEMENT
VALVE SECTION
MITTELELEMENT
END VALVE SECTION
ENDELEMENT
0.60 CC 02.835.1 02.836.1 02.837.1
0.80 CC 02.835.2 02.836.2 02.837.2
1.00 CC 02.835.3 02.836.3 02.837.3
When ordering please always specify whether the REED
CONTACT must be located at the right or the left side to the
inlet, by adding code dx for the right or code sx for the left to
the divider code.